
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025360-2022 

Contract

Supply Of Social, Emotional And Behavioural
Difficulties (SEBD) Primary Provision In Newport

Newport City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-025360

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036743  

Published 9 September 2022, 1:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Newport City Council

Civic Centre

Newport

NP20 4UR

Contact

Joanne James

Email

procurement@newport.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025360-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025360-2022
mailto:procurement@newport.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1633656656

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.newport.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0273

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.newport.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0273


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply Of Social, Emotional And Behavioural Difficulties (SEBD) Primary Provision In
Newport

Reference number

NCC-2021-167

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80100000 - Primary education services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Newport City Council (hereinafter referred to as the Council) invites tenders in accordance
with the service specification for a block contract for the supply of Social, Emotional and
Behavioural Difficulties (SEBD) Primary provision in their own premises in the City.

The contract will commence on 2nd September 2022 for a three-year period with a possible
option to extend for a period of up to 2 years, extended on an annual basis subject to review.

THIS IS THE AWARD NOTICE FOR THE ABOVE

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,147,600

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80100000 - Primary education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council's invites tenders from experienced SEBD providers to supply Primary Provision
in premises situated in the City for a block contract of 12 places which is to expand to 20 to
to be able to reduce 'out of county' placements during the period of the contract.

Further detail with regards to the requirement can be found in the specification within
ITT_95668 which can be accessed via etenderwales.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The estimated value stated in 11.2.6 includes the 8 additional placements required and the
period of the contract including optional extension of up to 2 years.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

See the tender documentation

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 022-122393

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:122393-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Catch22 Charity Limited

27 Pear Tree Street

London

EC1V3AG

Telephone

+44 7976136446

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,147,600



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is the award notice for this procurement.

(WA Ref:124400)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T14:06:34+0100
	TCPDF




